the Company has fixed Thursday, September 14, 2023 as the Cut-off date for 

determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or in the ensuing 12th 

Annual General Meeting. 

6. To Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing 

Rs.3,50,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 

35,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 

Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 

Equity shares of Rs 10/- each ranking pari passu in all respect with the 

existing shares of the company and Alteration of Capital Clause of 

Memorandum of Association of the Company, Subject to the approval 

of the members.